

BIDS OPENED MONDAY, MARCH 23, 2020 AT 10:00 AM

BRASS MATERIAL

			* L/B Water Service, Inc. 427 Skelly Road Chambersburg, PA 17202		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC dba Ferguson Waterworks 5350 Jaycee Avenue Harrisburg, PA 17112					
			NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			Ford Meter Box		Mueller Company					
			BRAND NAME		BRAND NAME		BRAND NAME		BRAND NAME	
Quantity	Size	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
40	3/4"	Corporations CC x Copper	\$27.65	\$1,106.00	\$32.58	\$1,303.20				
70	1"	Corporations CC x Copper	\$41.82	\$2,927.40	\$49.33	\$3,453.10				
5	1½"	Corp. IP thd x Copper	\$120.60	\$603.00	\$144.49	\$722.45				
5	2"	Corp. IP thd x Copper	\$199.50	\$997.50	\$239.01	\$1,195.05				
30	3/4"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$49.20	\$1,476.00	\$62.40	\$1,872.00				
40	3/4"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$41.23	\$1,649.20				
50	1"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$84.25	\$4,212.50	\$100.27	\$5,013.50				
30	1"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$75.55	\$2,266.50	\$120.27	\$3,608.10				
6	1 ½"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$164.50	\$987.00	\$199.26	\$1,195.56				
6	1 ½"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$201.50	\$1,209.00	\$228.23	\$1,369.38				
12	2"	Curb Stops Copper x Copper	\$283.50	\$3,402.00	\$339.70	\$4,076.40				
12	2"	Curb Stops Copper XIP thd	\$228.70	\$2,744.40	\$274.50	\$3,294.00				
10	3/4"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$15.50	\$155.00	\$18.30	\$183.00				
5	1"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$17.75	\$88.75	\$19.90	\$99.50				
2	1½"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$59.20	\$118.40	\$70.00	\$140.00				
5	2"	Couplings Copper x Copper	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$94.60	\$473.00				
5	3/4"	Couplings Copper x Male IP thd	\$12.75	\$63.75	\$15.00	\$75.00				
2	1½"	Couplings Copper x Male IP thd	\$41.25	\$82.50	\$48.80	\$97.60				
5	2"	Couplings Copper x Male IP thd	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$71.00	\$355.00				
25	1"	U-Branch Asmbly 1" Fem x 1" male IP x 1" Male IP	\$64.70	\$1,617.50	\$52.55	\$1,313.75				
12	2"	Brass Tee 2" Comp x 2"Comp x 1"Fem IP	\$100.20	\$1,202.40	\$135.40	\$1,624.80				
6	1½"	Brass Tee 1½" Comp x 1½"Comp x 1"Fem IP	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$97.10	\$582.60				
6	1½"	Brass Tee 1½" Comp x 1½"Comp x ¾"Fem IP	\$72.00	\$432.00	\$97.10	\$582.60				
GRAND TOTAL			\$29,063.60		\$34,278.79					

*Indicates apparent successful bidder to be awarded March 25, 2020 7:00 PM Council Meeting